

## **ADVERTISEMENT**

## Walk-in-Interview for Research Assistant in Haryana DST sponsored Research Project in Mechanical Engineering

One Research Assistant has to be recruited in Haryana State Council for Science Innovation & Technology (HSCSIT), Government of Haryana, funded Project entitled "Process Parameters Optimization of Medical Grade PEEK Material Utilized for Fabrication of craniomaxillofacial Prosthesis using Hybrid Algorithms to Investigate the Mechanical Properties" sanctioned to Dr. Deepak Chhabra, Department of Mechanical Engineering, Maharshi Dayanand University, Rohtak.

**Qualification:** B.Tech and M.Tech in Mechanical Engineering with a minimum of first Division or Equivalent. Candidate having experience in 3D Printing and designing may be preferred.

**Fellowship:** Rs. 25000/- per month (Consolidated) for first 2 years and Rs. 28000/- per month (Consolidated) for 3<sup>rd</sup> year.

**How to Apply**: Interested candidates are requested to submit their detailed CV with relevant experience information and contact details (email and mobile number) latest by **April 01, 2025** with the subject line 'Research Assistant position in Haryana DST Project' to the Principal Investigator Dr. Deepak Chhabra, Associate Professor, Dept. of Mechanical Engineering, University Institute of Engineering & Technology, Maharshi Dayanand University, Rohtak via e-mail to <u>deepak.chhabra@mdurohtak.ac.in</u>

**Date, Time and Venue of Interview:** April 04, 2025 at 11.00 AM in the office of Director, University Institute of Engineering & Technology, Maharshi Dayanand University, Rohtak-124001, Haryana. Applicants must bring their all testimonials/ documents in original and one attested copy for the interview.

No TA/DA will be paid for attending interview and no separate interview letters will be issued. The post is purely temporary and co-terminus with the tenure of the project.

The advertisement has also been displayed on the University website www.mdurohtak.ac.in

18/03/2025

Dr Deepak Chhabra Principal Investigator HSCSIT Research Project Department of Mechanical Engineering University Institute of Engineering & Technology M. D. University, Rohtak (Ph: 9541195456) E-mail: deepak.chhabra@mdurohtak.ac.in